

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

SECOND SESSION TWELFTH PARLIAMENT NO. 17 2021/2022

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER PAPER

FRIDAY FEBRUARY 04, 2022 AT 10:00 A.M.

PAPERS

 The Draft Elections and Boundaries Commission (Local Government and Tobago House of Assembly) Order, 2021.
(By the Prime Minister)

PUBLIC BUSINESS

GOVERNMENT BUSINESS

Motions:

1. **WHEREAS** it is provided by section 4(3) of the Elections and Boundaries Commission (Local Government and Tobago House of Assembly) Act, Chap.25:50 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") that as soon as may be after the Elections and Boundaries Commission (hereinafter referred to as "the Commission") has submitted a report under section 4(1)(a) of the Act, the Minister shall lay before the House of Representatives for its approval the draft of an Order by the President for giving effect, whether with or without modifications, to the recommendations contained in the report;

AND WHEREAS the Commission has submitted a report to the Minister in accordance with the provisions of section 4(1)(a) of the Act;

AND WHEREAS the draft of an Order entitled "the Elections and Boundaries Commission (Local Government and Tobago House of Assembly) Order, 2021" giving effect to the recommendations of the Commission was laid before the House of Representatives on the 4th day of February, 2022:

BE IT RESOLVED that the draft of the "Elections and Boundaries Commission (Local Government and Tobago House of Assembly) Order, 2021" be approved.

(By the Prime Minister)

Brian Caesar Clerk of the House (Ag.)

House of Representatives' Secretariat Red House Abercromby Street PORT OF SPAIN <u>February 4, 2022</u>